# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIKONA FOOD CORPORATION		11/01/2002	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAR FOOD CONCEPTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	c/o Sarku Japan, Burlington Mall, 75 Middlesex Turnpike	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595198	KATO'S GRILLE & BBQ
Registration Number:	2239113	KATO
Registration Number:	2244814	CHEF KATO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)643-6500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9736435858

Email: jcahn@sillscummis.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Barton Cahn
Address Line 1: One Riverfront Plaza

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 071025400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00130618/000002/JC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Barton Cahn

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tiff -300-Rikona to Sar#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0390

900004385

# SERVICE MARK / TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# **UNITED STATES**

WHEREAS, RIKONA FOOD CORPORATION, a Canadian Corporation, whose business address is 7650 Birchmount Road, Markham, Ontario, Canada L3R 6B9, is the owner of (i) the service mark KATO'S GRILLE & BBQ and United States service mark Registration No. 2,595,198 for the mark KATO'S GRILLE & BBQ; (ii) the trademark KATO and United States trademark registration No. 2,239,113 for the mark KATO; and (iii) the trademark CHEF KATO and United States trademark registration No. 2,244,814 for the mark CHEF KATO (hereinafter collectively referred as the "Marks").

AND WHEREAS, SAR FOOD CONCEPTS LIMITED, a Delaware Corporation, whose business address is c/o Sarku Japan, Burlington Mall, 75 Middlesex Turnpike, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 is desirous of acquiring all rights in the United States in and to the Marks and the respective service mark / trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, RIKONA FOOD CORPORATION, does hereby assign to SAR FOOD CONCEPTS LIMITED all of its right, title and interest in the United States in the Marks and to the said service mark / trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the Marks herein assigned, to be enjoyed by SAR FOOD CONCEPTS LIMITED, as fully and completely as they would have been enjoyed by RIKONA FOOD CORPORATION had this assignment not been made.

Executed at Markham, Ontario, this 1st day of November, 2002.

RIKONA FOOD CORPORATION

By:

Name: Daniel Chim

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0391

**RECORDED: 01/15/2004**